

**CITY OF HURON
HURON BOAT BASIN
MAINTENANCE DREDGING**

BID DATE: November 17, 2023, at 2:00pm

DATE OF ADDENDUM: November 14, 2023

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 01

TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR:

HURON BOAT BASIN MAINTENANCE DREDGING

TO ALL BIDDERS:

THIS ADDENDUM, MODIFYING THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT IN PREPARING PROPOSALS, AND IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS

1. Please provide any available photos of the docks, dock connections, utility connections, telescoping anchors, etc.

Response: Photos are available at:

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/18JQZKiX6uswYVCxkiJv7L8ZjvY_Fg_-c?usp=drive_link

2. Please provide any schematic drawings available of the telescoping anchors.

Response: KS reviewed available files from Matrix Engineering Inc. and could not locate record drawings of the telescoping anchors. Record drawings are not available.

3. Will the City release a copy of the plan holders list?

Response: The following firms have requested copies of the bid documents:

- Builders Exchange
- Construct Connect
- Geo. Gradel Co.
- Huffman Equipment Rental & Contracting, Inc.
- Littoral Services, LLC
- PWXPress
- Ryba Marine Construction Co.
- Veit

4. Is there an engineer's opinion of probable cost?

Response: An engineer's cost opinion of probable construction costs is not available.

5. Is the in-water work waiver going to be handled by the city or does the contractor need to obtain?

Response: The City of Huron has applied for a waiver of in-water work restrictions. The request is under review by the ODNR Division of Wildlife.

6. Are there any as-built drawings of the existing docks and pilings?

Response: KS reviewed available files from Matrix Engineering Inc. and could not locate record drawings of the existing docks or pilings. Record drawings are not available.

7. Is the \$50,000 allowance for the owner's use for a third party contractor or will the winning contractor be performing the dock repairs?

Response: The intent of the allowance is for the winning contractor to perform the dock repairs, if directed by the owner. The contractor may utilize subcontractors to perform the work at their discretion.

8. Is the project funded by the America Rescue Plan, Stimulus Money, or Build Back Better Plan?

Response: No federal funding will be utilized for the project.

END OF ADDENDUM

Preparer: KS Associates, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS

None